Notice of Work Session Lindon City Planning Commission



The Lindon City Planning Commission will hold a work session on **Tuesday**, **October 25**, **2016**, to tour the Spring Gardens Assisted Living Center, 815 West 700 North, Lindon. The work session will begin at **6:00 p.m.**, at the address above. The agenda will consist of the following:



AGENDA

Tour of the newly completed Spring Gardens Assisted Living Center, 815 West 700 North, Lindon.

Adjourn

Staff Reports and application materials for the agenda items above are available for review at the Lindon City Planning Department, located at 100 N. State Street, Lindon, UT. For specific questions on agenda items our Staff may be contacted directly at (801) 785-7687. City Codes and ordinances are available on the City web site found at www.lindoncity.org. The City of Lindon, in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, provides accommodations and auxiliary communicative aids and services for all those citizens in need of assistance. Persons requesting these accommodations for City-sponsored public meetings, services programs or events should call Kathy Moosman at 785-5043, giving at least 24 hours notice.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING: I certify that the above notice/agenda was posted in three public places within the Lindon City limits and on the State (http://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html) and City (www.lindoncity.org) websites.

Posted by: Brandon Snyder, Associate Planner

Date: October 24, 2016

Time: 9:45 a.m.

Place: Lindon City Center, Lindon Police Dept., Lindon Community Center